Agency’s involvement and inputs in different sectors of the     
environment during this period.  

Staff from all the Divisions continued to benefit form swimming 
training, a skill the Agency sees as a necessity for officers        
development and safety in the field.  

A total of one hundred and six (106) Applications for                

Environmental Authorisation were received for the period July to 

September, 2016. Twenty-two (22) of the Applications were for 

New Projects, nine (9) for Existing Projects, three (3) for Renewals, 

two (2) for variance, one (1) for Long-Term Noise and sixty-nine